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based on the arithmetic fig 9f1;l1_e samples submitted. if 3 person requesting 
the 
Jfect market price, £12 department -s_h;a1_1 perform 0_r11y t_h_e_ .TEll€_5_t_*’»_‘1 tfl 0_n 219. 
samples. Befere the results of the inspeetien are released to the A person 
requesting the inspection; said person shall melee payment of _rr_1_1§ p_ay the 
required-fee before gl_1_e results _o_f tfi inspection Q The fee charged 
shall must be the same as that required for similar services rendered by the grain 
inspection program division. Payment E Q grain involved Q Q disagreement 
must be made pp th_e basis pf grade, dockage moisture content, protein content, £1 other market pricing factors certified py §l_1_§ department pp samples submit- 
Lei An _nn_a 

eal 2f the ________determination 31292 at me QPJKIL“ mx 13 file as. 
provided under fl1_e_ United States Grain Standards fig United States Code, ;i_tl_e 
1, section Q, subsection (Q, E1 gig pf Federal 3_egy_l§_tig1§, t_itlg 1, 
sections 800.125 _t_c_> 800.140. A person receiving 9;‘ delivering grain t1L1t i_s 

subiect Lg _§_l_l_l§ section _i§ liable fig damages resulting from Q abiding _by §h_e 
determination made py Q15; department. A person glgp violates Es section i_s 

subiect t_g penalties prescribed Q section l7B.29. 
Approved May 21, 1987 

CHAPTER 200—H.F.No. 1515 
An act relating to public oflices; fixing resignation eflective dates; prohibiting contingent 

resignations; permitting the submission and withdrawal of prospective resignations in certain 
circumstances; providing for appeals in statewide election contests; amending Minnesota 
Statutes 1986, sections 209.09; 351.01; and 480A.06, subdivision 1. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1986,. section 209.09, is amended to read: 
209.09 APPEALS. 
Subdivision _l_. MOST CONTESTS. If the decision of the district court in 

any contest under this chapter is appealed, the appellant shall file in the district 
court a bond of $500 for the payment of all costs incurred by the respondent if 
appellant fails on the appeal. Except f9; gstatewide contest o_r g gtai legislative 
contest, the notice of appeal must be served and filed in the court of appeals in 
the case of a general election no later than ten days and, in the case of a 
primary, no later than five days after the entry of the district court’s decision in 
the contest. The record on appeal must be made, certified, and filed in the court 
of appeals within 15 days after service of notice of appeal. The appeal may be 
brought on for hearing in the court at any time, upon notice from either party, 
as the court determines; and may be heard and determined summarily by the 
court. 
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Subd. A STATEWIDE OFFICES AND QUESTIONS. Section 209.10, 
subdivision 1, applies t_o Q contest regarding 2_1 statewide oflice, g constitutional 
amendment, o_r other question voted pp statewide. A copy _o_f Ebb supreme 
court’s decision must E forwarded Q tl1_e contestant gt _tbe contestee. 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 351.01, is amended to read: 

351.01 RESIGNATIONS. 
Subdivision L TO WHOM MADE. Resignations shall be made Q writing 

signed by tbb resigning officer: 

(1) By incumbents of elective oflices, to the oflicer authorized by law to fill 
a vacancy in such office by appointment, or to order a special election to fill the 
vacancy;

' 

(2) By appointive officers, to the body, board, or olficer appointing them, 
unless otherwise specially provided. 

Subd. _2_. WHEN EFFECTIVE. Except _a_s_ provided by subdivision § bi; 
express provision pf ba_\y 95 charter tp 13 contrary, g resignation _i_s effec- 

tlfi when b is received by E oflicer, body, g board authorized t_o receive Q 
Subd. ; CONTINGENT RESIGNATIONS PROHIBITED; EXCEP- 

TION. fig) Except a_s provided i_n paragraph (b), E resignation m_ay Q made t_o 
effect upon ’th_e occurrence o_f a future contingency. Statements explaining Q reasons fbr g resignation must not be considered t_o bg contingencies unless 

expressly stated § contingencies. 
~~~ 

~~ 

~~~~ 

~~~ 

~~ 

~~~ 

~~

~

~ 

(Q A resignation may Q made expressly t_g take effect a_t g stated future 
date. Unless Q i_s withdrawn § provided under subdivision :1‘ g resignation i_s_ 

effective at 12:01 a.m. on the stated date. 

Subd. 5 WITHDRAWAL OF RESIGNATION. A prospective resignation 
permitted by subdivision _§ r_n_2_1y pnly _b_e_ withdrawn by 2_1 written statement 
signed by fig oflicer a_n_d submitted ip _t_hb same manner § fie resignation, 
before i_t @ been accepted by resolution gg" fllb body o_r board 9_r g written 
acceptance pf gig officer authorized 39 receiveQ 

Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 48OA.O6, subdivision 1, is amended 
to read: 

Subdivision 1. FINAL DECISIONS. The court of appeals has jurisdiction 
of appeals from all final decisions of the trial courts, other than the conciliation 
courts, of the state of Minnesota, except that it shall not have jurisdiction of 
appeals in legislative pg statewide election contests or criminal appeals in cases 
in which the defendant has been convicted of murder in the first degree. 

Sec. 4. EFFECTIVE DATE. 

Changes or additions are indicated by underline, deletions by st-sileeeut.

Copyright © 1987 by the Office of the Revisor of Statutes, State of Minnesota. All Rights Reserved.
                                                                                



447 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1987 

_._This act i_s ___efl”ective t_h_e Q11 mama final e;9t_rnLt- 
Approved May 21, 1987 

CHAPTER 201—H.F.No. 1563 

An act relating to public safety; providing that local governing body may appoint local 
board of appeal for order issued under the state fire code; providing for notice; providing for 
smoke detector maintenance; providing penalties; amending Minnesota Statutes 1986, sec- 
tions 299F.0]1, subdivision 6, and by adding subdivisions; and 299F.362, subdivisions 5, 6, 

and by adding a subdivision. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 299F.O11, is amended by 

adding a subdivision to read: 

Subd. §_a_, LOCAL BOARD OF APPEAL. _I_.o_ca1l governing bodies mpy 
appoint boards pf appeal tp Egg app ru_l<3 pp appeals from orders issued under 
th_e _f'p_e_ code. Ap appeal from p local board pf appeal _n;2_1y 3 gig tp thp Qpa_l 
governing Iggy _I_f _a board pf appeal i_s Qt appointed, 1:h_e_ appeals pf orders 
p1_ps_t lg m_a_c_l§_ directly t_o ply governing body. Local boards pf appeal gig 
governing bodies a_re pp; liibl_e Q damages i_p connection \_av_iQ granting vari- 
ances, abatements, denials, 9; modifications o_f orders from tl1_e grp gpgp E pge 
mLI1e i_s 299:1@ 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 299F.O1 1, is amended by adding a 
subdivision to read: 

Subd. gp When considering appeals Q variances from _t_l_1g fi_rc_ pig, th_e 
local appeal board pg governing body, 3:3 state jig marshal, g state administra- 
mge la_w judge, grid 3 go_px_*_t §h_21ll Eng 11;; consideration pl_1_e benefit t_o Q obtained 
by complying _v_v_i_t_h ’th_e fi_r_§ marshal’s orders £1 1:h_e gfigg 9_p alfordable housing, 
provided Q1; t_h_g pg 9_f fie pgge i_s complied _vg_i;tp a_11d_ public safety secured. 

Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes l986, section 299F.011, subdivision 6, is amended 
to read: 

Subd. 6. A person who violates a provision of the uniform fire code shall be 
guilty of a misdemeanor. No person shall be convicted for violating the uniform 
fire code unless the person shall have been given notice of the violation in 
writing and reasonable time to comply. Ilg notice must contain p statement 
explaining fig ijgg pg appeal ;l_1_e_ orders. 

Sec. 4. Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 299F.362, subdivision 5, is amended 
to read: 
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